

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	960	Version:	1				
Туре:	Department Staff Report				Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	9/13	/2017			In control:	Utilities Services		
On agenda:	9/19	/2017			Final action:	9/19/2017		
Title:		Authorization for Southern Management to Provide Emergency Restoration Work at Spoonbill Marsh due to Hurricane Irma						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	Hurricane Irma, North County RO WTF, Restoration, Southern Management, Spoonbill Marsh							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. St	1. Staff Report, 2. Spoonbill Assessment Report						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Ac	ion	Result	
9/19/2017	1	Board o	f County Co	mmis	sioners Ap	proved	Pass	

Authorization for Southern Management to Provide Emergency Restoration Work at Spoonbill Marsh due to Hurricane Irma

Staff recommends approval of the proposal authorizing the outlined services and requests the Board of County Commissioners direct the Purchasing Manager to issue a Purchase Order for a lump sum amount of \$188,543.00 to Southern Management and waive the competitive procurement process. In addition, staff recommends approval of a budget amendment to cover said expenses.